



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4524/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19715/2025 STAY**
RITESH @ AKASH & ORS.

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Ashwani Jha, Mr. Pankaj Kumar
Aggarwal, Mr. Suraj, Ms. Shreyanshi
Chaturvedi & Ms. Kanchan Kumari,
Advocates

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP with SI
Priyanka, PS Shahdara
Respondent No. 2 with Md. Mehraj
Siddiqui, Advocate through VC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

1. Respondent No. 2 states that she has not received the copy of the petition.
2. Let, the same be provided.
3. Renotify on 10.03.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J.

DECEMBER 1, 2025

RM