



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4524/2025

RITESH @ AKASH & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Ashwani Jha, Ms. Kanchan Kumari, Mr Pankaj Kumar Aggarwal, Mr. Suraj, Ms. Shreyanshi Chaturvedi, Mr. Harsh Gupta, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List on 12.08.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

tg/KA/